
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

Santa Clara 3 vs. #2 Stanford 17 (April 6, 2022 at Stanford, CA)

Santa Clara (7-16, 2-4 GCC) vs. #2 Stanford (16-2, 2-1 MPSF)

Date: Apr 6, 2022 - 5:00 PM PDT

Location: Avery Aquatic Center (Stanford, CA)
Weather: 82° with clear sky and WNW winds of 11 mph


TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Santa Clara
Broncos 0 0 3 0 3

Stanford
Cardinal 6 5 4 2 17

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SCU CATEGORY STAN

3 GOALS 17

19 SHOTS 26

.158 SHOT PCT. .654

10 EXCLUSIONS 5

0-5 POWERPLAY 4-7

.000 PP PCT. .571

3 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 3-3

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

SCU W PERIOD W STAN

12 1 ✓ 18

18 2 ✓ 6

5 3 ✓ 4

7 4 ✓ 14

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 6:00 STAN 16 Christina Hicks G 0-1

1 5:42 STAN 22 Sam Sternfels E

1 4:57 STAN 7 Madison Stamen G 0-2

1 4:36 STAN 9 Aria Fischer G 0-3

1 2:48 STAN 7 Madison Stamen G 0-4

1 2:23 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace E

1 1:36 SCU 21 Harper Daniels E

1 1:34 STAN 2 Lexi Rowell G-E 0-5

1 1:06 STAN 11 Makenzie Fischer G 0-6

2 7:00 STAN 6 Alissa Pascual G 0-7

2 5:38 SCU 21 Harper Daniels E

2 5:23 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace G-E 0-8

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 3:59 STAN 17 Jewel Roemer G 0-9

2 3:41 STAN 5 Katie Lyons E

2 1:55 SCU 5 Mia Battilega E

2 1:41 STAN 3 Lauren Indart G-E 0-10

2 0:56 SCU 14 Elle Fredrickson E-P

2 0:55 STAN 21 Talie Wilmans G-P 0-11

3 7:36 SCU 2 Lauren Baglietto E-P

3 7:36 STAN 7 Madison Stamen G-P 0-12

3 6:28 SCU TO-30

3 5:48 STAN 15 Celeste Wijnbelt G 0-13

3 3:36 SCU 14 Elle Fredrickson G 1-13

3 3:21 SCU 22 Sophia Harvey E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 2:52 STAN 23 Sophia Sanders G 1-14

3 2:24 SCU 22 Sophia Harvey G 2-14

3 2:01 STAN 23 Sophia Sanders G 2-15

3 1:33 SCU 21 Harper Daniels G 3-15

3 0:21 SCU 11 Alyssa Jacobsen E

4 6:16 STAN 7 Madison Stamen E

4 5:36 SCU 19 Francesca Moynihan E-P

4 5:35 STAN 3 Lauren Indart G-P 3-16

4 5:16 STAN 23 Sophia Sanders E

4 3:39 SCU 15 Chloe Morisson E

4 3:23 STAN 23 Sophia Sanders G-E 3-17

4 3:07 SCU 8 Kate Rodman E

Timeouts: SCU - TO-30 - 6:28/3

Cards: None.

Win: Maya Avital Loss: Liyara Senadheera

2 Lauren Baglietto 2 0 0 0 1 1 1

3 Halley Seed 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 Abby Fleming 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

5 Mia Battilega 4 0 0 0 1 1 0

6 Libby Slater 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Nina Damjanac 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

8 Kate Rodman 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

11 Alyssa Jacobsen 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 Maddie Clough 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

13 Anuhea Ledesma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Elle Fredrickson 2 1 0 1 1 1 0

15 Chloe Morisson 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Adelina Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Kelly Frumkin 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

18 Lauren Voss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Francesca Moynihan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 Harper Daniels 1 1 0 1 2 0 1

22 Sophia Harvey 3 1 0 1 1 1 1

1 Grace Kavanagh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1A Liyara Senadheera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1B Georgia Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

## SANTA CLARA SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Grace Kavanagh 16:00 6 2 .250 0 0

1A Liyara Senadheera L 8:00 6 3 .333 0 0

1B Georgia Lewis 8:00 5 2 .286 0 1

## SANTA CLARA MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Lexi Rowell 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

3 Lauren Indart 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

4 Floranne Carroll 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

5/1B Katie Lyons 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

6 Alissa Pascual 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

7 Madison Stamen 3 3 0 3 1 0 1

8 Chloe Harbilas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Aria Fischer 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

10 Hannah Constandse 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

11 Makenzie Fischer 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

13 Sophie Wallace 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

14 Shaye Story 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Celeste Wijnbelt 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

16/1C Christina Hicks 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

17 Jewel Roemer 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

18 Skyler Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Ryann Neushul 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

21 Talie Wilmans 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

22 Sam Sternfels 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

23 Sophia Sanders 3 3 0 3 1 0 1

25 Eleanor Facey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Maya Avital 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

## STANFORD SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

5/1B Katie Lyons 8:00 3 1 .250 0 1

16/1C Christina Hicks 8:00 0 1 1.000 0 1

1 Maya Avital W 16:00 0 2 1.000 1 0

## STANFORD MIN GA SV SV% A STL


